South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 06, 2026, 09:28:12 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

H 5399 General Bill, By Lucas, G.M. Smith, McCravy, T. Moore, White, Ligon, Long, Gilliam, Chumley, Burns, Hardee,
Bailey, J.E. Johnson, B. Newton, Hewitt, Bustos, Jordan, M.M. Smith, Davis, Hyde, Hixon, West, Hiott, Jones, Caskey,
Fry, Thayer, Pope, Forrest, Oremus, Trantham, Bennett, McGarry, Felder, Allison, D.C. Moss, Brittain, Nutt, Haddon,
Huggins, G.R. Smith, Magnuson, May, Wooten, B. Cox, Yow, Murphy, Crawford, Bryant and Robbins

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 44-41-05 SO AS TO
PROHIBIT ABORTIONS IN THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA.

05/12/22
05/12/22
06/28/22

08/30/22
08/30/22
08/30/22
08/30/22
08/30/22
08/30/22
08/30/22
08/30/22
08/30/22
08/30/22
08/30/22
08/31/22
08/31/22
09/06/22
09/06/22
09/06/22
09/07/22
09/07/22
09/07/22
09/07/22
09/07/22
09/07/22
09/08/22
09/08/22
09/08/22
09/08/22
09/27/22
09/27/22
10/18/22

10/18/22

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
Senate

House

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 147)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 147)

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Long, Gilliam, Chumley, Burns, Hardee, Bailey,
J.E.Johnson, B.Newton, Hewitt, Bustos, Jordan, M.M.Smith, Davis, Hyde, Hixon, West, Hiott,
Jones, Caskey, Fry, Thayer, Pope, Forrest, Oremus, Trantham, Bennett, McGarry, Felder, Allison,
D.C.Moss, Brittain, Nutt, Haddon, Huggins, G.R.Smith, Magnuson, May, Wooten, B.Cox, Sandifer,
Yow, Murphy, Crawford, Bryant, Robbins

Member(s) request name removed as sponsor: Sandifer

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 2)

Special order, set for immediately upon adoption of the resolution.
Amended (House Journal-page 14)

Rejected (House Journal-page 65)

Roll call Yeas-47 Nays-55 (House Journal-page 65)

Reconsidered (House Journal-page 67)

Roll call Yeas-71 Nays-37 (House Journal-page 67)

Amended (House Journal-page 67)

Read second time (House Journal-page 67)

Roll call Yeas-67 Nays-38 (House Journal-page 67)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 10)

Roll call Yeas-67 Nays-35 (House Journal-page 11)

Introduced and read first time

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs

Scrivener's error corrected

Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 6)

Roll call Ayes-16 Nays-11 (Senate Journal-page 6)

Amended (Senate Journal-page 6)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 6)

Scrivener's error corrected

Amended (Senate Journal-page 4)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 4)

Roll call Ayes-27 Nays-16

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment

Roll call Yeas-11 Nays-95

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Massey, Matthews, Cash
(Senate Journal-page 7)

Conference committee appointed Pope, McCravy, Wetmore

Page 1 of 1



