

## Session 124 - (2021-2022)

**H 5399 General Bill, By Lucas, G.M. Smith, McCravy, T. Moore, White, Ligon, Long, Gilliam, Chumley, Burns, Hardee, Bailey, J.E. Johnson, B. Newton, Hewitt, Bustos, Jordan, M.M. Smith, Davis, Hyde, Hixon, West, Hiott, Jones, Caskey, Fry, Thayer, Pope, Forrest, Oremus, Trantham, Bennett, McGarry, Felder, Allison, D.C. Moss, Brittain, Nutt, Haddon, Huggins, G.R. Smith, Magnuson, May, Wooten, B. Cox, Yow, Murphy, Crawford, Bryant and Robbins**

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 44-41-05 SO AS TO PROHIBIT ABORTIONS IN THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA.

05/12/22	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 147)
05/12/22	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 147)
06/28/22	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Long, Gilliam, Chumley, Burns, Hardee, Bailey, J.E. Johnson, B. Newton, Hewitt, Bustos, Jordan, M.M. Smith, Davis, Hyde, Hixon, West, Hiott, Jones, Caskey, Fry, Thayer, Pope, Forrest, Oremus, Trantham, Bennett, McGarry, Felder, Allison, D.C. Moss, Brittain, Nutt, Haddon, Huggins, G.R. Smith, Magnuson, May, Wooten, B. Cox, Sandifer, Yow, Murphy, Crawford, Bryant, Robbins
08/30/22	House	Member(s) request name removed as sponsor: Sandifer
08/30/22	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (House Journal-page 2)
08/30/22	House	Special order, set for immediately upon adoption of the resolution.
08/30/22	House	Amended (House Journal-page 14)
08/30/22	House	Rejected (House Journal-page 65)
08/30/22	House	Roll call Yeas-47 Nays-55 (House Journal-page 65)
08/30/22	House	Reconsidered (House Journal-page 67)
08/30/22	House	Roll call Yeas-71 Nays-37 (House Journal-page 67)
08/30/22	House	Amended (House Journal-page 67)
08/30/22	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 67)
08/30/22	House	Roll call Yeas-67 Nays-38 (House Journal-page 67)
08/31/22	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 10)
08/31/22	House	Roll call Yeas-67 Nays-35 (House Journal-page 11)
09/06/22	Senate	Introduced and read first time
09/06/22	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs
09/06/22	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs
09/07/22		Scrivener's error corrected
09/07/22		Scrivener's error corrected
09/07/22	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 6)
09/07/22	Senate	Roll call Ayes-16 Nays-11 (Senate Journal-page 6)
09/07/22	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 6)
09/07/22	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 6)
09/08/22		Scrivener's error corrected
09/08/22	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 4)
09/08/22	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 4)
09/08/22	Senate	Roll call Ayes-27 Nays-16
09/27/22	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment
09/27/22	House	Roll call Yeas-11 Nays-95
10/18/22	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Massey, Matthews, Cash (Senate Journal-page 7)
10/18/22	House	Conference committee appointed Pope, McCravy, Wetmore